## RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF

## THE SANTA BARBARA COUNTY

## AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT

IN THE MATTER OF THE	APCD Resolution No
CLASSIFICATION AND SALARY	
RESOLUTION OF THE SANTA	
BARBARA COUNTY AIR POLLUTION	
CONTROL DISTRICT	

## **RECITALS**

WHEREAS, Salary Resolution No. 97-5, as amended, established a Classification and Salary Plan and authorized Position Allocations effective June 19, 1997; and

**WHEREAS,** this Air Pollution Control District Board finds that there is good cause for amending said Resolution No. 97-5; in the manner provided in this Resolution;

# **NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, as follows:**

1. Resolution No. 97-5, adopted on June 19, 1997, and as subsequently amended, is hereby amended by amending Section 4 (Job Class Table) effective January 1, 2016 as follows:

Section 4. Job Class Table

Position Number	Classification Title	Positions	Current Range Number	New Range Number	Approx. Mo. Salary Range	Step Limit	Repr Unit
330	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & MONITORING SUPERVISOR	1.00	6760	6800	7200-8752	A-E	29
438	AIR QUALITY ENGINEERING SUPERVISOR	3.00	6722	6762	7065-8587	А-Е	29
450	COMMUNITY PROGRAMS SUPERVISOR	1.00	6562	6602	6522-7927	А-Е	29
452	PLANNING & GRANTS SUPERVISOR	1.00	6660	6700	6849-8325	А-Е	29

2. Resolution No. 97-5, adopted on June 19, 1997, and as subsequently amended, is hereby amended by amending Section 4 (Job Class Table) effective January 1, 2017 as follows:

Section 4. Job Class Table

Position	Classification	Positions	Current	New	Approx. Mo.	Step	Repr
Number	Title		Range	Range	Salary Range	Limit	Unit
			Number	Number			
330	INFORMATION	1.00	6800	6840	7346-8929	А-Е	29
	TECHNOLOGY &						
	MONITORING						
	SUPERVISOR						
438	AIR QUALITY	3.00	6762	6802	7207-8761	А-Е	29
	<b>ENGINEERING</b>						
	SUPERVISOR						
450	COMMUNITY	1.00	6602	6642	6653-8087	А-Е	29
	PROGRAMS						
	SUPERVISOR						
452	PLANNING &	1.00	6700	6740	6987-8493	А-Е	29
	GRANTS						
	SUPERVISOR						

3. Except as amended by this Resolution, Resolution No. 97-5, as amended, continues unchanged and in full force and effect.

//

//

//

//

//

**PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED** by the Air Pollution Control District Board of the Santa Barbara County, State of California, this 18th day of June, 2015, by the following vote:

Ayes:	
Noes:	
Abstain:	
Absent:	
	SANTA BARBARA COUNTY AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT
ATTEST:	ByChair
LOUIS D. VAN MULLEM, JR. Clerk of the Board	
By Deputy	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
MICHAEL C. GHIZZONI Santa Barbara County Counsel	
By Deputy	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
ROBERT W. GEIS, CPA, CPFO Auditor-Controller	
By Deputy	